P%IVI\I“éIIQTE 1l DATA FOR PROGRESS

From April 25 to 27, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,116 likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting

history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these

subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may

not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,116 unless otherwise specified.

[11 Many Americans are experiencing the impacts of climate change, such as extreme weather events and natural

disasters. Which statement best describes your experience with climate change?

Response Topline Democrat
You or your family have experienced the impacts of climate change 15 21
Your community or state has experienced the impacts of climate change 28 40
America has e'xperienced the impacts of climate change, but not your family or 39 32
your community
Don't know 18 8
Weighted N 1,116 387

Independent /
Third party

16
26

41

17
358

[2]1 How important or not important do you think it is that Congress takes action to address our energy crisis by

investing in clean energy?

Response Topline Democrat Independent / Third party Republican
Very important 45 67 44 24
Somewhat important 29 27 30 30
Only a little important 16 4 14 30
Not at all important 10 2 13 17
Weighted N 1,116 387 358 370
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Repub-
lican

8
19

44

29
370



[31 Would you support or oppose lawmakers in Congress making an investment to expand clean energy production in
America?

Response Topline Democrat Independent / Third party Republican
Strongly support 41 61 42 17
Somewhat support 34 29 35 40
Somewhat oppose 13 3 13 23
Strongly oppose 7 1 4 15
Don't know 5 6 6 5
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 75 90 77 57
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 20 4 17 38
SUPPORT (NET) +55 +86 +60 +19
Weighted N 1,116 387 358 370

[4] Lawmakers in Congress are considering each of the following policies. Please indicate whether you support or
oppose each one:

— Providing financial assistance for families to make energy efficiency upgrades to their homes

Response Topline Democrat Independent / Third party Republican
Strongly support 47 67 47 26
Somewhat support 32 23 35 40
Somewhat oppose 9 3 9 15
Strongly oppose 6 2 3 14
Don't know 6 6 6 6
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 79 90 82 66
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 15 5 12 29
SUPPORT (NET) +64 +85 +70 +37
Weighted N 1,116 387 358 370
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[51 Lawmakers in Congress are considering each of the following policies. Please indicate whether you support or
oppose each one:

— Investing in the research and development of new clean energy technologies

Response Topline Democrat Independent / Third party Republican
Strongly support 47 66 45 29
Somewhat support 29 22 34 30
Somewhat oppose 11 4 11 19
Strongly oppose 7 2 5 15
Don't know 6 6 5 7
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 76 88 79 59
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 18 6 16 34
SUPPORT (NET) +58 +82 +63 +25
Weighted N 1,116 387 358 370

[6] Lawmakers in Congress are considering each of the following policies. Please indicate whether you support or
oppose each one:

— Providing tax incentives for producers of clean energy such as wind and solar power

Response Topline Democrat Independent / Third party Republican
Strongly support 39 56 41 20
Somewhat support 28 25 31 27
Somewhat oppose 13 9 7 24
Strongly oppose 11 2 12 17
Don't know 9 8 8 11
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 67 81 72 47
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 24 11 19 41
SUPPORT (NET) +43 +70 +53 +6
Weighted N 1,116 387 358 370
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[71 Lawmakers in Congress are considering each of the following policies. Please indicate whether you support or
oppose each one:

— Providing rebates to make it more affordable for Americans to purchase electric vehicles

Response Topline Democrat Independent / Third party Republican
Strongly support 37 55 36 18
Somewhat support 28 30 27 26
Somewhat oppose 12 6 12 17
Strongly oppose 16 2 18 29
Don't know 7 6 7 9
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 65 85 63 44
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 28 8 30 46
SUPPORT (NET) +37 +77 +33 -2
Weighted N 1,116 387 358 370

[8] Lawmakers in Congress are considering each of the following policies. Please indicate whether you support or
oppose each one:

— Upgrading our electricity grid to improve reliability

Response Topline Democrat Independent / Third party Republican
Strongly support 56 69 53 47
Somewhat support 29 19 33 36
Somewhat oppose 5 4 4 8
Strongly oppose 3 2 3 3
Don't know 6 7 6 6
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 85 88 86 83
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 8 6 7 11
SUPPORT (NET) +77 +82 +79 +72
Weighted N 1,116 387 358 370
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[91 Asyou may know, last year President Biden and Democrats in Congress proposed the Build Back Better Act.
However, lawmakers in the Senate failed to pass the bill.

Now, the Senate is discussing a new bill to help families deal with inflation and rising energy costs through investments
in clean energy production. However, this bill's investments in clean energy would be smaller than those proposed in the

Build Back Better Act.

Would you support or oppose lawmakers passing this new bill?

Response Topline Democrat Independent / Third party Republican
Strongly support 19 32 19 7
Somewhat support 39 46 44 27
Somewhat oppose 12 8 11 17
Strongly oppose 17 5 12 33
Don't know 13 8 15 16
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 58 78 63 34
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 29 13 23 50
SUPPORT (NET) +29 +65 +40 -16
Weighted N 1,116 387 358 370
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From April 25 to 27, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,116 likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting
history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may

not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,116 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 If Democrats in Congress take action to expand clean energy production in America and address climate change,
would that make you more or less likely to vote for Democrats in the November 2022 general election?

Response
Much more likely
Somewhat more likely
Somewhat less likely
Much less likely
Wouldn't impact my choice

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat Independent/ Third party Under 45 45+
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From April 25 to 27, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 560 likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting
history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +4 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=560 unless otherwise specified.

[11 If lawmakers in Congress take action to expand clean energy production in America, how do you think that would
impact America's energy security?

Response Topline Democrat Independent / Third party Republican
Increase America's energy security 53 69 53 34
Decrease America's energy security 19 8 19 30
Don't know 13 16 9 13
Wouldn't impact America's energy security 16 8 18 23
Weighted N 560 214 160 187

[2] If lawmakers in Congress fail to pass a bill to expand the production of clean energy in America, how would you
feel? You may select up to three options below.

— Relieved
(N=523)
Response Topline Democrat Independent/ Third party Republican
Yes 15 3 10 31
No 85 97 90 69
Weighted N 523 187 157 179

[3] If lawmakers in Congress fail to pass a bill to expand the production of clean energy in America, how would you
feel? You may select up to three options below.

— Disappointed

(N=523)

Response Topline Democrat Independent/ Third party Republican
Yes 50 72 50 27
No 50 28 50 73
Weighted N 523 187 157 179
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[4] If lawmakers in Congress fail to pass a bill to expand the production of clean energy in America, how would you
feel? You may select up to three options below.

— Angry
(N=523)
Response Topline Democrat Independent/ Third party Republican
Yes 22 35 17 12
No 78 65 83 88
Weighted N 523 187 157 179

[5]1 If lawmakers in Congress fail to pass a bill to expand the production of clean energy in America, how would you
feel? You may select up to three options below.

— Happy
(N=523)

Response Topline Democrat Independent / Third party Republican
Yes 11 3 6 24
No 89 97 94 76
Weighted N 523 187 157 179

[6] If lawmakers in Congress fail to pass a bill to expand the production of clean energy in America, how would you
feel? You may select up to three options below.

— Indifferent
(N=523)
Response Topline Democrat Independent/ Third party Republican
Yes 19 6 24 29
No 81 94 76 71
Weighted N 523 187 157 179

[7]1 If lawmakers in Congress fail to pass a bill to expand the production of clean energy in America, how would you
feel? You may select up to three options below.

— Skeptical
(N=523)
Response Topline Democrat Independent/ Third party Republican
Yes 21 20 18 24
No 79 80 82 76
Weighted N 523 187 157 179
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[8] If lawmakers in Congress fail to pass a bill to expand the production of clean energy in America, how would you
feel? You may select up to three options below.

— Concerned
(N=523)
Response Topline Democrat Independent/ Third party Republican
Yes 44 61 46 24
No 56 39 54 76
Weighted N 523 187 157 179

[9] If lawmakers in Congress fail to pass a bill to expand the production of clean energy in America, how would you
feel? You may select up to three options below.

— Doubtful
(N=523)
Response Topline Democrat Independent/ Third party Republican
Yes 13 13 13 14
No 87 87 87 86
Weighted N 523 187 157 179

[10] If lawmakers in Congress fail to pass a bill to expand the production of clean energy in America, how would you
feel? You may select up to three options below.

— Sad
(N=523)
Response Topline Democrat Independent/ Third party Republican
Yes 20 34 16 10
No 80 66 84 90
Weighted N 523 187 157 179

[11] If lawmakers in Congress fail to pass a bill to expand the production of clean energy in America, how would you
feel? You may select up to three options below.

— Don't know
(N=523)
Response Topline Democrat Independent/ Third party Republican
Yes 8 5 6 13
No 92 95 94 87
Weighted N 523 187 157 179
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